
DBES Staff Office Hours 
 

Kindergarten & Head Start 

 

Teacher Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Major 9 am to 12 pm Email & text Amy.major@browardschools.com 

Ms. Leslie 9 am to 12 pm Email, Classdojo & text Ludmilla.leslie@browardschools.com 

Ms. Kraft 9 am to 12 pm Email & Class Remind Jeanette.kraft@browardschools.com 

Ms. Jones 9 am to 12 pm Email & Class Remind Beverly.jones@browardschools.com 

Ms. Clark 9 am to 12 pm Email & Class Remind Veronica.clark@browardschools.com 

Ms. Teuton 9 am to 12 pm Email & Class Remind Kimberly.teuton@browardschools.com 

Ms. Kennedy 9 am to 12 pm Email & Class Remind Karen.m.kennedy@browardschools.com 

 

 

1st Grade 

 

Teacher 

Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

Email Address 

Ms. O’Neil 9 am to 12 pm SeeSaw & email jill.o'neil@browardschools.com   

Ms. Valle 9 am to 12 pm Remind & Email Adriana.valle @browardschools.com 

Ms. Matiz 9 am to 12 pm ClassDojo & Email Ivanna.matiz@browardschools.com 

Ms. Heitz 9 am to 12 pm Email Caly.heitz@browardschools.com 

 

 

2nd Grade 

 

Teacher Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Benzenhafer 10 am to 1pm Remind, email, or text/call Suzanne.benzenhafer@browardschools.com 

Ms. Castillo 9 am to 12 pm Email & ClassDojo Christa.castillo@browardschools.com 

Dr. Del Pino 9 am to 12 pm Email & Text/call rdelpino@browardschools.com 

Ms. Vasquez 9 am to 12 pm Email & ClassDojo Priscilla.vasquez@browardschools.com 

Ms. Campbell 9 am to 12 pm Email & Remind Tameisha.campbell@browardschools.com 

 

  

mailto:Ivanna.matiz@browardschools.com


 

3rd Grade 

 

Teacher 

Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Reeder 10 am to 1pm ClassDojo, Email, 

Canvas 

Kendra.reeder@browardschools.com 

Ms. Gajeski 10 am to 1pm Email, Remind, Canvas Carolyn.gajeski@browardschools.com 

Ms. Desrosiers 10 am to 1pm Email, Remind, Canvas Jessica.desrosiers@browardschools.com 

Ms. Kanzer 10 am to 1pm Email, Remind, Canvas Whitneym.kanzer@browardschools.com 

Ms. Tobias 10 am to 1pm Email, Remind, Canvas Lori.tobias@browardschools.com 

 

 

4th Grade 

 

Teacher Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Horkheimer 9 am to 12 pm Canvas, email, Remind Beth.horkheimer@browardschools.com 

Ms. Boles 9 am to 12 pm Canvas, email, Remind Deborah.boles@browardschools.com 

Ms. Shirazi 9 am to 12 pm Canvas, email, ClassDojo Tazeen.shirazi@browardschools.com 

Ms. Caton 9 am to 12 pm Canvas, email, Remind Margaret.caton@browardschools.com 

 

 

5th Grade 

 

Teacher 

Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Skulszki 11 am to 2 pm Email, Remind, 

Microsoft Team 

Barbara.skulszki@browardschools.com 

Ms. Gabbidon 9 am to 12 pm Email, Remind, 

Microsoft Team 

Melrose.gabbidonreeves@browardschools.com 

Ms. Giles 9 am to 12 pm Email, Remind, 

Microsoft Team 

Theresa.engelke@browardschools.com 

Ms. Kennedy 9 am to 12 pm Email, Remind, 

Microsoft Team 

Patricia.kennedy@browardschools.com 

 

  



Autism Cluster Teachers 

 

Teacher 

Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Donnelly 10 am to 1 pm Email Theresa.hudnall@browardschools.com 

Ms. Carlo 10 am to 1 pm Email Theresa.carlo@browardschools.com 

Ms. Smith 10 am to 1 pm Email Kourtnee.smith@browardschools.com 

Ms. Rivera 10 am to 1 pm Email Elizabeth.smith1@browardschools.com 

 

 

Reading Intervention Teachers 

 

Teacher 

Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Pennachio 8 am to 11 am Email Deborah.pennachio@browardschools.com 

Ms. Soeder 10 am to 1 pm Email Amanda.soeder@browardschools.com 

 

 

ESE Support Facilitator Teachers 

 

Teacher 

Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Morales 8 am to 11 am Canvas, Email, Microsoft Team Juana.morales@browardschools.com 

Ms. Williams 11 am to 2 pm Email Talia.williams@browardschools.com 

 

 

Specials Teachers 

 

Teacher 

Name 

 

 

Office Hours 

 

Methods of 

Communication 

 

 

Email Address 

Ms. Clark 9 am to 12 pm Email, Canvas Devineclark@browardschools.com 

Coach Bertucci 8 am to 11 am Email Sheila.bertucci@browardschools.com 

Ms. Del Sol 9 am to 12 pm Email Jennifer.delsol@browardschools.com 
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